
2020 Mount Saint Mary College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-3   Conf: 0-0   Home: 2-2   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (34), Opp (49)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Goodwin  (1), Maldonado  (1), Tait (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Brust (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (26-29), Brust (9-9), Bonet  (4-5),
Murphy (3-4), Kozireski  (2-2), Rizzo (2-2), Borriello (1-1), Caminitti (1-1), DiGiovanni  (1-1), Maher  (1-1), Pacifico (1-1), Snyder (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Mirra , Steven .500 6-6 26 7 13 0 1 0 3 15 .577 0 0 5 0 .500 0 0 5-5 7 14 0 1.000
10 DiGiovanni , Michael .429 5-2 7 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .429 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 3 2 1 .833
28 Rizzo, Anthony .421 6-5 19 3 8 1 1 0 5 11 .579 0 0 1 1 .421 0 1 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
13 Tait, Devin .333 5-3 18 4 6 0 0 1 6 9 .500 1 0 4 0 .368 0 0 2-2 4 11 1 .938
33 Brust, Robert .333 5-5 12 3 4 0 0 0 3 4 .333 1 2 3 0 .467 0 0 1-1 31 2 1 .971
23 Rizzo , Nick .250 5-5 20 4 5 0 0 0 2 5 .250 2 0 3 0 .318 0 0 0-2 2 3 0 1.000
26 Marzigliano, Dominick .250 5-5 16 0 4 1 0 0 2 5 .313 2 0 1 0 .316 1 0 0-0 8 0 1 .889
17 Franco, Anthony .571 3-2 7 3 4 0 1 0 2 6 .857 0 0 2 0 .571 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
29 Doxey , Michael .529 4-4 17 5 9 1 2 0 3 14 .824 1 0 1 0 .556 0 0 1-1 23 1 1 .960
4 Goodwin , Jack .462 4-4 13 4 6 0 0 0 0 6 .462 1 0 1 0 .500 0 1 2-2 12 0 0 1.000
36 Barbieri, Matt .400 3-3 10 1 4 1 0 0 2 5 .500 1 0 1 0 .455 0 0 0-0 19 2 0 1.000
21 Stewart , Joe .333 3-1 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Merlin, Liam .300 4-3 10 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 1 1 2 0 .417 0 0 2-2 6 6 1 .923
19 Santana , John .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
1 Maldonado , Justin .200 4-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
5 Bonet , Jaiden .167 4-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
9 Pacifico, Anthony .000 4-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
44 Colgan , Kevin .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Nolasco, Brandon .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
14 Roper, Cullen .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .365 6-6 203 38 74 4 5 1 31 91 .448 12 3 35 1 .406 1 2 18-20 150 50 8 .962
Opponents .304 6-6 207 44 63 8 7 1 37 88 .425 28 6 40 2 .401 1 2 13-15 145 68 11 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Naley, Lukas 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
22 Collura , Anthony 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 .125 2 0 0 0 0
42 Caminitti, Anthony 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 1 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
34 Murphy, James 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 4 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
35 Borriello, Matthew 4.00 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 11 5 4 3 7 1 2 0 .314 1 0 0 0 1
16 Maher , Alexander 4.76 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 4 3 3 7 0 1 0 .190 0 0 0 0 0
12 Connors , Andrew 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 .364 0 0 0 0 1
11 Kozireski , Matthew 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 3 2 2 2 1 0 0 .357 0 1 0 0 0
10 DiGiovanni , Michael 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 3 2 2 2 1 1 1 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
18 Snyder, Christopher 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 3 3 0 2 2 0 1 .455 0 0 0 0 0
8 Rizzo, Sal 16.87 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 5 5 0 3 0 1 0 .467 0 1 0 0 0
9 Pacifico, Anthony 16.88 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.1 11 12 10 6 6 1 0 0 .393 1 2 0 0 0
24 Worden , Robert 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .400 0 0 0 0 0
27 Paolo, Michael 33.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 5 5 2 1 1 0 0 .625 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 6.84 3-3 24 6 0 0 1 50.0 63 44 38 28 40 8 7 1 .304 5 6 0 1 2
Opponents 6.33 3-3 21 6 0 0 2 48.1 74 38 34 12 35 4 5 1 .365 5 3 0 1 2



2020 Mount Saint Mary College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Mirra , Steven 21 7 14 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
36 Barbieri, Matt 21 19 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Goodwin , Jack 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bonet , Jaiden 12 11 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
28 Rizzo, Anthony 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rizzo , Nick 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Maldonado , Justin 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Collura , Anthony 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pacifico, Anthony 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Franco, Anthony 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Borriello, Matthew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Nolasco, Brandon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Connors , Andrew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Murphy, James 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
21 Stewart , Joe 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Brust, Robert 34 31 2 1 .971 0 9 0 1.000 1 0
29 Doxey , Michael 25 23 1 1 .960 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tait, Devin 16 4 11 1 .938 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Merlin, Liam 13 6 6 1 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
26 Marzigliano, Dominick 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 DiGiovanni , Michael 6 3 2 1 .833 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Santana , John 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Worden , Robert 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Naley, Lukas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
16 Maher , Alexander 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Roper, Cullen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Caminitti, Anthony 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Snyder, Christopher 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Rizzo, Sal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Kozireski , Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Colgan , Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Paolo, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 208 150 50 8 .962 8 13 1 .897 1 0
Opponents 224 145 68 11 .951 14 18 2 .900 1 0


